
Service mode

stisni paralelno   

tools Jogg dial

utipkaj 3641 i pritisni CONFIRM



Energy Adjust   stisni i drzi

• Test Energy Adjust stisni

MRK je ploca sa lijeve straneNO stisni

Adjust Offset
TP12

TP13

TP5

R139 R126



Adjust Gain

P3

P4
P5

P10

P9

P8

LOW (0,145V) MEDIUM (0,7V) HIGH (3,6V)

EXIT



Energy Adjust Press

YES press

Chanel A                  Drive                Chanel B

Adjust 0,4J

adjust drive (aprox. 900mV) on display till on external energy meter reading is 0,4J

Confirm & Next press



energy adjust page 5

• 2J  (around 1,8V) CONFIRM
• 2J GAIN MEDIUM (around 1V) CONFIRM
• 10J Gain MED (around 2,1V) CONFIRM
• 10J Gain LOW (around 1V) CONFIRM
• 50J Gain LOW (around 2,1V) CONFIRM

• EXIT
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